Page 1 of 16
DB9 39B  Exp. 06/30/03 Bulletin 01-003
Revised Date:  April 2001
Effective Date:  July 2001
Florida Department of Education
Education Information and Accountability Services/
Educational Data Systems
Comprehensive Management Information System

Lecture Courses:
Postsecondary Format =  XXX9999 in the Statewide
Course Numbering System.  Use the actual 7
character alphanumeric course number.
Lab Courses:
Postsecondary Format =  XXX9999L in the Statewide
Course Numbering System.  Replace the first
numeric character with L.
Example:  PHY1050L would be reported PHYL050.
Combined Lecture & Lab Courses:
Postsecondary Format =  XXX9999C in the
statewide Course Numbering System.  Replace the
first numeric character with C.
Example:  PHY1050C would be reported PHYC050.
Page 8 of 16
DB9 39B  Exp. 06/30/03
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
EDUCATION INFORMATION AND ACCOUNTABILITY SERVICES/
EDUCATIONAL DATA SYSTEMS
2001-2002 STUDENT COURSE TRANSCRIPT INFORMATION
Item
Number From-To Size
Field
Char. Field Description
13 77-81 5 A/N Course, Sequence Number
A code assigned by the district, to each course record
transmitted to the state in this record format.  The code
must be unique for each course sent for a student within
a school year.  The code may be generated at the time
the district generates the course record submitted to the
state.
14 82-96 15 A/N Filler
15 97-98 2 A Course, State Subject Area Requirements
A code indicating the subject area in which credit toward
high school graduation will apply upon successful
completion of the course (See Course Code Directory).
Code Subject Area Code Subject Area
EN English PF Performing Fine Arts
MA Mathematics LM Life Management Skills
SC Science PE Physical Education
AH American History EX Exceptional Student
WH World History EL Electives
EC Economics FL Foreign Language
AG American Government Elective
VO Vocational (either LA Language Arts Elective
   Practical Arts SS Social Studies Elective
   Vocational or NC Non Credit
   Exploratory CE Computer Education
   Vocational)    (Effective 91-92, but
   may be used prior
   to effective date)
(CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE)
Page 9 of 16
DB9 39B  Exp. 06/30/03
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
EDUCATION INFORMATION AND ACCOUNTABILITY SERVICES/
EDUCATIONAL DATA SYSTEMS